Table of Contents

Debt Maturity Profile

As of September 30, 2017, 77.3% of the principal amount of our outstanding indebtedness was fixed rate, with a 5.2
year average maturity and a weighted average interest rate of 4.1%. As of December 1, 2017, the balance outstanding
under our Secured Credit Facility was $108.5 million.

The following table sets forth the maturities of the principal amount of our outstanding indebtedness and weighted
average interest rate of such indebtedness as of September 30, 2017. The below table does not reflect financing
transactions or borrowings under our Secured Credit Facility subsequent to September 30, 2017:

Principal Indebtedness Maturity Ladder

(1) Dollars in 000s.
(2) $9.0 million of indebtedness attributable to non-controlling interests.
(3) Does not include amounts repaid or drawn down on our Secured Credit Facility following September 30, 2017.
Top Ten Tenants

Our ten largest tenants accounted for 31.2% of NRA of our properties at September 30, 2017, adjusted for the
acquisition of Papago Tech, as shown in the table below.

Tenant

Credit
Rating
(S&P /
Moody�s) Property

Tenant
Since

NRA
(in 000s)

Percentage
of NRA

State of Colorado Department of
Health Aa1 Cherry Creek 1993 319 6.1%
United Healthcare Services, Inc. A+ 190 Office Center 2008 198 3.8%
St. Lukes Regional Medical Center A3 Washington Group Plaza 2015 175 3.4%
Ally Financial Inc. BB+ Lake Vista 2008 163 3.1%
H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center A3 Intellicenter 2008 155 3.0%
GSA US Attorney�s Office(1) AA+ Park Tower, WGP 1998 144 2.8%
Toyota Motor Credit AA- SanTan 2011 133 2.6%
Kaplan, Inc.(2) BB+ FRP Ingenuity Drive 2008 125 2.4%
Idaho State Tax Commission Aa1 Washington Group Plaza 1992 111 2.1%
Paychex, Inc. � Carillon Point, Mission City 2010 98 1.9%

Total 1,621 31.2%

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

(1) For the GSA US Attorney�s office, the credit rating indicated is for the United States Government.
(2) For Kaplan, Inc., the credit rating indicated is for the parent company of the tenant, Graham Holdings Company.

S-13

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

We have entered into an underwriting agreement with Raymond James & Associates, Inc., as representative of the
underwriters named below, with respect to the shares subject to this offering. Subject to the terms and conditions in